## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christiane Celle		06/25/2005	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A&C Licensing LLC
Street Address:	169 Hudson Street
Internal Address:	Unit 2S
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705622	CALYPSO ST. BARTH
Registration Number:	2755692	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO
Registration Number:	2595253	CHRISTIANE CELLE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)214-0408

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-563-7723 X 101 Phone: Email: len@budowlaw.com Correspondent Name: Leonard N Budow Address Line 1: 350 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste 4613

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard N Budow
Signature:	/leonard budow/

900027736 **REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0171** 

Date:	07/05/2005		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Trademark Assignment to A&C#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Assignment to A&C#page2.tif			

source=Trademark Assignment to A&C#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0172

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTIANE CELLE (the "Grantor") is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trade names and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or which are subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Christiane Celle and Antoine Verglas are and have been the legal and equitable owners of the Trademarks

WHEREAS, Christiane Celle and Antoine Verglas are the sole and exclusive owners of A&C LICENSING LLC (the "Grantee") and are desirous of effectuating a change in form as to ownership of the Trademarks to the Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign, quit and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademarks and all proceeds thereof and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by it's duly authorized officer on this 25th day of June 2005.

Christiane Celle

**A&C Licensing LLC** 

By:

Name: Antoine leglas

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this, the 25th day of June, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Christiane Celle and Antoine Verglas, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and officing

Notary Public

LEONARD N. BUDOW Notary Public, State of New York No. 02BU4748561 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires June 30, 20

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0174

# **RECORDED: 07/05/2005**

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS
(Registered/Filed)
All filings are in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Calypso St. Barth 2705622 Christiane Celle Calypso 2755692 Christiane Celle 2595253

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0175